EXHIBIT A

SAN RAFAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

November 13, 2018
CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

Change of Contract Position/Location Salary Placement Effective Date

Gemma, Lisa 1.0 FTE Teacher, San Pedro Elementary Range 4 Step 19+ MA  8/20/18

Salary change from Range 4 Step 18 + MA

Holloway, Jessica

Ressegue, Amanda

Employment
Finn, Kimberly

Leave of Absence

Employee ID 105659

Stipend

Belmont, Marc

Casalnuovo, Jenae

Dominguez, Freddy

Doving, Kristin

Hodel, Casey

Jindrich, Michelle

Due to additional year of service received
1.0 FTE Teacher, San Pedro Elementary
Salary change from Range 1 Step 2

Due to units submitted (33.67 units)

1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary

Temp Contract extension due to resignation

Position/Location
0.4 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary
Position/Location

1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley
Request for Personal Leave of Absence

Position/Location

1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary
Stipend for Walker Creek — 4 Days $460

1.0 FTE Teacher, Short Elementary
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

1.0 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary
Stipend for Walker Creek — 4 Days $460

1.0 FTE Teacher, Sun Valley Elementary
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

1.0 FTE Teacher, San Pedro Elementary
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

Range 2 Step 2

Range 2 Step 3

Salary Placement

Range 4 Step 8

8/20/18

1/7/19-6/14/19

Effective Date
10/23/18-6/14/19
Effective Date

4/15/19-6/14/19

Effective Date

10/29/18-11/1/18

8/20/18-6/14/19

8/20/18-6/14/19

10/29/18-11/1/18

8/20/18-6/14/19

8/20/18-6/14/19



Johnson, Colin

Koller, Emily

Littee, Pierre

Maldonado, Kelsey

McCarthy, Molly

Montellato, Michelle

Padilla, Brianna

Singer, Adam

Treewater, Adam

Vazquez, Alejandra

1.0 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary
Stipend for Walker Creek — 4 Days $460

1.0 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary
Stipend for Walker Creek — 4 Days $460

1.0 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

1.0 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary
Stipend for Walker Creek — 4 Days $460

1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary
Stipend for Walker Creek — 4 Days $460

1.0 FTE Teacher, Coleman Elementary
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

1.0 FTE Teacher, Davidson Middle School
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

1.0 FTE Teacher, Glenwood Elementary
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary
Stipend for Tech Jedi - $1,400

10/29/18-11/1/18

10/29/18-11/1/18

8/20/18-6/14/19

10/29/18-11/1/18

10/29/18-11/1/18

8/20/18-6/14/19

8/20/18-6/14/19

8/20/18-6/14/19

8/20/18-6/14/19

8/20/18-6/14/19



EXHIBIT B

SAN RAFAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Employment

Galvis Venegas,
Mikaela

Oviedo, Melissa

November 13, 2018
CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

Position/ Location

0.9063 FTE IA | / Campus Supervisor
5.75 hours/day IA | and 1.5 hours/day CS

0.7125 FTE IA | / Campus Supervisor
4.2 hours/day IA | and 1.5 hours/day CS

Salary Placement

Range 27 Step A 1A |
Range 26 Step A CS

Range 27 Step A IA |
Range 26 Step A CS

Effective Date

TBD

10/29/18



