#### EXHIBIT A

## SAN RAFAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

# November 13, 2018 CERTIFICATED PERSONNEL

l.	Change of Contract	Position/Location	Salary Placement	Effective Date
	Gemma, Lisa	1.0 FTE Teacher, San Pedro Elementary Salary change from Range 4 Step 18 + MA Due to additional year of service received	Range 4 Step 19 + MA	8/20/18
	Holloway, Jessica	1.0 FTE Teacher, San Pedro Elementary Salary change from Range 1 Step 2 Due to units submitted (33.67 units)	Range 2 Step 2	8/20/18
	Ressegue, Amanda	1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary Temp Contract extension due to resignation	Range 2 Step 3	1/7/19-6/14/19
II.	Employment	Position/Location	Salary Placement	Effective Date
	Finn, Kimberly	0.4 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary	Range 4 Step 8	10/23/18-6/14/19
III.	Leave of Absence	Position/Location		Effective Date
	Employee ID 105659	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Request for Personal Leave of Absence		4/15/19-6/14/19
IV.	Stipend	Position/Location		Effective Date
IV.	Stipend Belmont, Marc	Position/Location  1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary Stipend for Walker Creek – 4 Days \$460		Effective Date 10/29/18-11/1/18
IV.	·	1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary		
IV.	Belmont, Marc	1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary Stipend for Walker Creek – 4 Days \$460 1.0 FTE Teacher, Short Elementary		10/29/18-11/1/18
IV.	Belmont, Marc  Casalnuovo, Jenae	<ul> <li>1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary Stipend for Walker Creek – 4 Days \$460</li> <li>1.0 FTE Teacher, Short Elementary Stipend for Tech Jedi - \$1,400</li> <li>1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley</li> </ul>		10/29/18-11/1/18 8/20/18-6/14/19
IV.	Belmont, Marc  Casalnuovo, Jenae  Dominguez, Freddy	<ul> <li>1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary Stipend for Walker Creek – 4 Days \$460</li> <li>1.0 FTE Teacher, Short Elementary Stipend for Tech Jedi - \$1,400</li> <li>1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Tech Jedi - \$1,400</li> <li>1.0 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary</li> </ul>		10/29/18-11/1/18 8/20/18-6/14/19 8/20/18-6/14/19

Johnson, Colin	1.0 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary Stipend for Walker Creek – 4 Days \$460	10/29/18-11/1/18
Koller, Emily	1.0 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary Stipend for Walker Creek – 4 Days \$460	10/29/18-11/1/18
Littee, Pierre	1.0 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary Stipend for Tech Jedi - \$1,400	8/20/18-6/14/19
Maldonado, Kelsey	1.0 FTE Teacher, Bahia Vista Elementary Stipend for Walker Creek – 4 Days \$460	10/29/18-11/1/18
McCarthy, Molly	1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary Stipend for Walker Creek – 4 Days \$460	10/29/18-11/1/18
Montellato, Michelle	1.0 FTE Teacher, Coleman Elementary Stipend for Tech Jedi - \$1,400	8/20/18-6/14/19
Padilla, Brianna	1.0 FTE Teacher, Venetia Valley Stipend for Tech Jedi - \$1,400	8/20/18-6/14/19
Singer, Adam	1.0 FTE Teacher, Davidson Middle School Stipend for Tech Jedi - \$1,400	8/20/18-6/14/19
Treewater, Adam	1.0 FTE Teacher, Glenwood Elementary Stipend for Tech Jedi - \$1,400	8/20/18-6/14/19
Vazquez, Alejandra	1.0 FTE Teacher, Laurel Dell Elementary Stipend for Tech Jedi - \$1,400	8/20/18-6/14/19

#### **EXHIBIT B**

# SAN RAFAEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

## November 13, 2018 CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

I.	Employment	Position/ Location	Salary Placement	Effective Date
	Galvis Venegas, Mikaela	0.9063 FTE IA I / Campus Supervisor 5.75 hours/day IA I and 1.5 hours/day CS	Range 27 Step A IA I Range 26 Step A CS	TBD
	Oviedo, Melissa	0.7125 FTE IA I / Campus Supervisor 4.2 hours/day IA I and 1.5 hours/day CS	Range 27 Step A IA I Range 26 Step A CS	10/29/18